
Corrigendum No. 3 

Tender No: MUM/N/EN/ROB/LC–130, date 29.09.2016 
 
Corrigendum No-3, dated 10.11.2016 for the work of “Construction of one ROB 
including approaches complete in lieu of existing LC no. 130 at KM 241/20-22 
between Maroli - Navsari Railway station of Virar – Surat Section of Mumbai Division 
of Western Railway” 
 

1. Item no. 13 (State NS/13) of Schedule “B” there was drafting mistake, quantity 
of 1259 Rmt was taken instead of 203 Rmt. The corrected item no. 13 (State 
NS/13) of Schedule “B” is as under. 

S
N 

Item 
No. 

Total 
Qty. 

Item of work Rate Unit 
Amount in 

Rs. 
13 State 

NS/13 
203 Providing and fixing in position 

Strip Seal Type Expansion Joint 
(for movement up to 60mm) as 
per detailed drawing MORTH 
specification.  
The rate is inclusive of supplying, 
fixing with contractor's own 
materials, equipment’s, 
machineries, labour, transport, 
testing, bolts, socket tubes, 
neoprene sheet/cap etc. 
complete. The rate is finished 
item complete and will be paid 
after fixing in all respect.  
The Contractor shall procure Strip 
Seal Expansion Joint, confirming 
to relevant MORTH specification 
from M/s. Sanfield (India) Ltd. / 
METCO or from any other 
reputed manufactures of Strip 
Seal Expansion Joint with prior 
approval of Engineer-in-charge.  

9065.76 Rmt 1840349.00 

 
Further revised basic cost of Schedule “B” is Rs. 11,80,06,370/- (Original basic 
cost was Rs. 11,41,98,613/-) & (Revised basic cost was Rs. 12,75,79,813/- as 
per corrigendum no. 2) 
 

2. The revised total basic cost of tender is as under-  

Original cost Revised cost vide 
corrigendum no. 2 

Further revised cost vide 
corrigendum no. 3 

Rs. 28,03,08,671.00/- Rs. 27,65,28,860.00/-  Rs. 26,69,55,417.00/-  
 

3. The revised EMD amount is as under- 

Original EMD Revised EMD vide 
corrigendum no. 2 

Further revised EMD vide 
corrigendum no. 3 

Rs. 42,04,630.00/-   Rs. 41,47,933.00/- Rs. 40,04,331.00/- 



 

4. The eligibility criteria :- The eligibility in financial terms shall be w.r.t. revised 

tender cost of Rs. 26,69,55,417.00/- only.  

5. Extension of Date & Time Schedule 

 Earlier date & time 
schedule. 

Extended date & time 
schedule. 

Bid submission Last date 
(Online) 

15.11.2016 up to 15.00 
Hrs. 

28.11.2016 up to 15.00 
Hrs. 

Last date of submission 
of originals of statutory 
documents i.e. EMD & 
tender document charge. 

22.11.2016 up to 18.00 
Hrs. 

05.12.2016 up to 18.00 
Hrs. 

Bid opening date & Time 
(Online) 

23.11.2016 up to 15.00 
Hrs. 

06.12.2016 up to 15.00 
Hrs. 

 


